third-party designees, whether these designees are our agents or independent contractors with 
whom we contract to perform these obligations. 

5. Fees. 

5.A Initial Franchise Fee. You agree to pay us an initial franchise fee in the amount 
equal to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) when you sign this Agreement. This fee is fully 
earned by us when you sign this Agreement and is not refundable under any circumstances. 

5.B Royalty. You agree to pay us, on or before the day of each week that we periodically 
specify (the “Payment Day”), a royalty (“Royalty”) in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of